


Local Action Groups (LAGs) & Implementing Partners (IPs) Overview

Decisions on LEADER funding applications are made at a local level by a network 
of 29 LAGs. They approve applications that align with the objectives of their 
Local Development Strategy, which is developed in consultation with the local 
communities. Local Development Companies in each area are responsible for 
the day to day management and co-ordination of the LEADER Programme, 
either as Implementing Partners (IPs) in a wider LAG or by acting as the LAG 
itself. Applications for LEADER funding are made to these Local Development 
Companies. Project Officers within these companies are the first port of call 
when thinking about applying for LEADER funding.

Contact details for all Irish LAGs and IPs are included within this document. This 
information can also be found in an interactive map of all LAGs and IPs located 
throughout Ireland featured in the LEADER section of the NRN website. This ‘one-
stop-shop’ database provides those interested in accessing assistance under the 
LEADER Programme 2014-2020, with convenient access to information about 
the Local Development Strategy and geographical coverage of their LAGs as well 
as contact details, such as email address and phone numbers. Links to each of 
the LAGs and Implementing Partner’s websites and social media pages are also 
embedded into this map.
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Galway West



Carlow

Margaret Moore

mmoore@carlowcoco.ie

059 9136201



Cavan

fintanmaccabe@eircom.net

John Donohoe

Contact:    Terry Hyland



Clare



Cork North
Maura Walsh

duhallow@irdduhallow.com



Cork South Mícheál Ó hÉanaigh

Páirc Gnó an Daingin, Daingean Uí Chúis, Co. Chiarraí

leadarmuscrai@udaras.ie
066 9150100

duhallow@irdduhallow.com



Cork West

Máirín Ní Chonghaile     

mairin@oileain.ie

Comhar na nOileán CTR

Inis Oírr, Oileáin Árann, Co. na Gaillimhe    



Donegal

Paddy Doherty

paddy.doherty@donegalcoco.ie

Máirín Ní Chonghaile     

mairin@oileain.ie

Comhar na nOileán CTR

Inis Oírr, Oileáin Árann, Co. na Gaillimhe    



Dublin Rural

Eilish Harrington

eharrington@fingalleaderpartnership.ie

Declan Ryan

declan.ryan@fingal.ie



Galway West

John Coyne



Galway East



Kerry

duhallow@irdduhallow.com

066 718 3680



Kildare

Pat Leogue 

pat@countykildarelp.ie  



Kilkenny



Laois

gireland@laoiscoco.ie    

Georgina Ireland         

info@laoispartnership.ie    



Leitrim

jfannon@leitrimcoco.ie    

Justin Fannon   



Limerick



Longford

Ciaran Murphy

cmurphy@longfordcoco.ie



Louth

Paddy Donnelly

paddy.donnelly@louthcoco.ie
042 9324211



Mayo

Máirín Ní Chonghaile     

mairin@oileain.ie

Síofra Kilcullen   

skilcullen@mayococo.ie 

Comhar na nOileán CTR

Inis Oírr, Oileáin Árann, Co. na Gaillimhe    

amaughan@moyvalley.ie

Annette Maughan
- Animating Partner

- Animating Partner



Meath

Fiona Fallon   

ffallon@meathcoco.ie    



Monaghan



Offaly

Martin Daly           

martindaly@offalycoco.ie   



Roscommon



Sligo



Tipperary

Pat Slattery              

pat.slattery@tipperarycoco.ie         



Waterford

Don Tuohy                      

dtuohy@waterfordcouncil.ie

Jimmy Taaffe                 



Westmeath

Frank Murtagh                       

fmurtagh@westcd.ie               



Wexford



Wicklow



Irish Local Action Groups and Implementing Partners Interactive ‘One-Stop-Shop’ Database


